
2025 Winthrop Softball Statistics

Overall Statistics for Winthrop (as of May 10, 2025)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 30-23   Home: 16-9   Away: 7-9   Neutral: 7-5   BSC: 10-8

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

29 POWELL, Megan  . 3 3 3 53-53 159 22 53 7 1 10 35 92  . 5 7 9 22 4 18 2  . 4 2 5 1 0 0-0 13 29 1  . 9 7 7

 2 BRYDEN, Peyton  . 3 0 2 53-52 149 27 45 10 1 5 20 72  . 4 8 3 17 3 26 1  . 3 8 5 0 1 3-3 55 115 15  . 9 1 9

 3 BECK, Katie  . 2 8 1 48-38 135 23 38 7 0 11 35 78  . 5 7 8 9 1 20 0  . 3 2 9 1 0 6-7 36 1 1  . 9 7 4

34 BECKHAM, Tia  . 2 7 5 53-51 160 23 44 13 1 10 40 89  . 5 5 6 9 7 28 0  . 3 3 7 2 0 3-3 77 1 1  . 9 8 7

17 JACKSON, Emma  . 2 6 5 53-53 162 40 43 6 0 8 23 73  . 4 5 1 29 4 35 2  . 3 8 8 1 1 8-8 95 3 6  . 9 4 2

 6 CARDENAS, Emmy  . 2 5 0 24-11 16 1 4 1 0 1 2 8  . 5 0 0 2 1 7 0  . 3 6 8 0 0 0-0 1 10 0 1.000

22 WINEBARGER, Annelisa  . 2 3 8 33-28 63 6 15 3 1 1 6 23  . 3 6 5 6 2 11 1  . 3 2 4 0 3 0-0 132 8 3  . 9 7 9

 7 LITTLE, Kaylyn  . 2 3 8 18-6 21 2 5 0 0 0 0 5  . 2 3 8 3 0 7 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 20 3 3  . 8 8 5

 8 WATTS, Mili  . 2 2 6 28-21 53 10 12 2 1 0 8 16  . 3 0 2 5 1 15 0  . 2 9 5 2 0 6-6 26 21 1  . 9 7 9

18 BUCKNER, Grayson  . 2 2 6 53-53 155 16 35 11 1 4 19 60  . 3 8 7 11 1 33 0  . 2 8 1 0 4 6-7 86 87 10  . 9 4 5

16 ROBERSON, Emma  . 2 1 1 43-28 71 17 15 0 1 0 3 17  . 2 3 9 6 0 24 0  . 2 7 3 0 4 8-9 28 1 4  . 8 7 9

 0 ADDISON, Lonna  . 2 0 6 32-21 34 1 7 2 0 1 2 12  . 3 5 3 3 1 10 0  . 2 8 9 0 0 0-0 4 20 1  . 9 6 0

 9 MILLER, Madelyn  . 1 8 8 42-31 85 9 16 7 0 0 3 23  . 2 7 1 7 1 16 0  . 2 5 8 0 1 1-1 48 43 11  . 8 9 2

13 PEARSON, Carli  . 1 5 4 27-8 13 1 2 1 0 0 0 3  . 2 3 1 1 0 5 0  . 2 1 4 0 1 1-1 21 6 2  . 9 3 1

24 BUNN, Ashlyn  . 1 1 5 29-26 26 4 3 0 0 0 0 3  . 1 1 5 1 0 9 0  . 1 4 8 0 1 0-0 118 4 1  . 9 9 2

10 PERRY, Tabitha  . 0 9 7 45-38 62 10 6 1 0 0 1 7  . 1 1 3 21 1 26 0  . 3 3 3 0 2 2-2 226 6 3  . 9 8 7

21 LAWSON, Sophia  . 0 4 3 18-11 23 0 1 1 0 0 1 2  . 0 8 7 4 1 13 0  . 2 0 7 1 0 0-0 86 2 2  . 9 7 8

 5 PEEK, Kinsley  . 0 0 0 22-0 6 4 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 4 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 4 7 53 1393 216 344 72 7 51 198 583  . 4 1 9 157 28 307 7  . 3 3 4 8 18 45-48 1074 360 65  . 9 5 7

Opponents  . 2 4 9 53 1412 205 351 64 2 30 191 509  . 3 6 0 143 20 230 4  . 3 2 5 7 32 60-65 1059 334 51  . 9 6 5

LOB - Team (336), Opp (340). DPs turned - Team (10), Opp (13).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

29 POWELL, Megan  2 . 1 5 16-12 36 24 16 5/1 2 163.0 127 69 50 82 122 15 1 9  . 2 0 6 5 10 0 3 12

 0 ADDISON, Lonna  2 . 9 2 11-6 29 18 5 1/0 0 134.1 128 73 56 30 91 34 0 14  . 2 4 5 6 4 0 1 15

 6 CARDENAS, Emmy  4 . 3 1 2-4 19 9 0 0/0 0 37.1 56 30 23 13 12 9 1 1  . 3 4 4 3 2 0 0 3

 9 MILLER, Madelyn  4 . 6 7 1-0 16 1 0 0/1 2 18.0 29 18 12 7 2 5 0 4  . 3 5 8 4 4 0 3 2

 3 BECK, Katie 17.29 0-1 6 1 0 0/0 0 5.2 11 15 14 11 3 1 0 2  . 3 9 3 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  3 . 0 3 30-23 53 53 21 7/1 4 358.1 351 205 155 143 230 64 2 30  . 2 4 9 18 20 0 7 32

Opponents  3 . 3 5 23-30 53 53 26 6/0 0 353.0 344 216 169 157 307 72 7 51  . 2 4 7 25 28 0 8 18

PB - Team (6), BUNN, A. 5, WINEBARGER,A 1, Opp (4). Pickoffs - Team (1), WINEBARGER,A 1. SBA/ATT - POWELL, M. (32-34),

WINEBARGER,A (29-33), BUNN, A. (31-32), ADDISON, L. (14-15), CARDENAS, E. (10-11), MILLER, M. (4-5).



2025 Winthrop Softball Statistics

Overall Statistics for Winthrop (as of May 10, 2025)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 6 CARDENAS, Emmy 11 1 10 0 1.000 0 10 1  . 9 0 9 0 0

 5 PEEK, Kinsley 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 BUNN, Ashlyn 123 118 4 1  . 9 9 2 0 31 1  . 9 6 9 5 0

34 BECKHAM, Tia 79 77 1 1  . 9 8 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 PERRY, Tabitha 235 226 6 3  . 9 8 7 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 WATTS, Mili 48 26 21 1  . 9 7 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 WINEBARGER, Annelisa 143 132 8 3  . 9 7 9 1 29 4  . 8 7 9 1 0

21 LAWSON, Sophia 90 86 2 2  . 9 7 8 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

29 POWELL, Megan 43 13 29 1  . 9 7 7 2 32 2  . 9 4 1 0 0

 3 BECK, Katie 38 36 1 1  . 9 7 4 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 0 ADDISON, Lonna 25 4 20 1  . 9 6 0 1 14 1  . 9 3 3 0 0

18 BUCKNER, Grayson 183 86 87 10  . 9 4 5 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 JACKSON, Emma 104 95 3 6  . 9 4 2 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 PEARSON, Carli 29 21 6 2  . 9 3 1 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 BRYDEN, Peyton 185 55 115 15  . 9 1 9 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 MILLER, Madelyn 102 48 43 11  . 8 9 2 6 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

 7 LITTLE, Kaylyn 26 20 3 3  . 8 8 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 ROBERSON, Emma 33 28 1 4  . 8 7 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1499 1074 360 65  . 9 5 7 10 60 5  . 9 2 3 6 0

Opponents 1444 1059 334 51  . 9 6 5 13 45 3  . 9 3 8 4 0


